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Safety

EN   BIKE RACK - INSTRUCTIONS
DE  

NL  

FR  

IT  

ES  

SV  

FI  

DA  

NO  

PL

PT  

CS  

SL  

TR  

ZH  

JA  

KO

Fahrradträger -
Anleitung

Fietsendrager -
Instructies

Porte-vélos - 
Instructions

Portabici - 
Istruzioni

Portabicicletas - 
Instrucciones

Cykelhållare - 
Instruktioner

Pyöräteline - 
Ohjeet

Cykelholder - 
Instruktioner

Sykkelstativ - 
Instruksjoner

Bagażniki rowerowy - 
Instrukcje

Suporte de bicicleta -
Instruções

Cyklistický nosič -
Návod

Nosilec za kolo - 
Navodila

Bisiklet Taşıyıcı - 
Talimatlar

自行车架 - 
说明
サイクルラック - 
取扱説明書
자전거 랙 - 
지침

Bike Racks
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1	 WARNINGS & INFO

SafetyInstructions 

?

Your Key-Number

23.8 kg

OK

NOT
OK

MAX.
60 kg

USER
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+
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USER

2	 USE

1�

2�

A�

B�
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USER

3�

± 225 mm

A� B�
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A�

B�

C�

D�

4�
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A�

B�

C� D�

E�

5�
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6�
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3	 CONTENT

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x16

x4

x1

x2

x4

x2

x2

x2

x2

x4

x5

x1
x1

x1

x1

x1

x6
M8 
Nut cap 

x7
M6 
Nut cap 

x4
M8 

x2
M8 

x11
M6

x2
M8 x 65 mm

x4
M6 x 105 mm

x6
M6 x 60 mm 

x13
M6

x4
M6 x 14 mm

x1
M6 x 16 mm

x4
M6 

x1
M6 x 60 mm 

x4
M8

x8
M6

x2
4,2 x 19 mm 
TX20

INSTALLATION
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N° 10N° 8 N° 13 N° 19

N° 6 N° 5

N° 10 N° 13 N° 19

N° 13 N° 13 N° 19N° 5

TX20

4	 TOOLS
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5	 INSTALLATION

1�

2�

N° 6

A� B�

A�

OPTIONAL

N˚ 6
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3�

N° 13 N° 19

12 Nm

A� B�

N˚ 19N˚ 13
x2

B� C�
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N° 13 N° 19

12 Nm

N° 13 N° 19

12 Nm

N° 13 N° 19

12 Nm

C� D�

4�
N˚ 19N˚ 13

x2

A� B�
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N° 13 N° 19

12 Nm

x4
M6 x 60 mm

x6
M6

x5
M6

x5
M6

5�

A�

C� D�

x1
M6 x 60 mm

N˚ 5
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B� C�

D�

N° 5

8 Nm
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12 NmN° 13

x4
M8

x4
M8

x4
M8

6�

A�

N˚ 13

N° 13 12 Nm

OPEN

B�

7�
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9�

 

x4
M6

x4
M6

x1x1 x4
M6

x4
M6 x 14 mm

A�

x2

8�
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1�2�

CLOSE

A�

B

10�

11� x2
M6 x 60 mm
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OPEN

8 NmN° 5

A�

B�

12�

13�

A�

x2

x2
M6

x2
M6

x2
M6

 
 

 

N˚ 13

B

x1 N˚ 5

x2
M6 x 60 mm
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B�

C�

D�
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14�

A� B�

x1
M6

x1
M6

x1
M6 x 16 mm x1

1�

2�

N˚ 5

N° 10

N° 13

E�



VT900-03 27

INSTALLATION

8 Nm

N° 5

C�

D�

E�
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N° 10N° 10 8 Nm
N° 5

X

X

Y

Y

ZZ

N° 10N° 10 8 Nm
N° 5

15�

A�

x4
M6 x 105 mm

x2
4.2 x 19 mm
TX20x2 x2 x2

x8
M6

x4
M6 TX20N° 10N˚ 5
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TX20

B�

C�

1�

2�

1�

2�
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N° 10N° 10

N° 5N° 5

16�

17�

x4

x4

x2
M8

x2
M8

x2
M8 N° 10N˚ 5
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18�
x16



Thule NV
Kortrijkstraat 343
8930 Menen, Belgium
support.thule.com/s/contactsupport
www.thule.com © Thule Group 2025. All rights reserved.

http://support.thule.com/s/contactsupport
http://www.thule.com

	USER
	1	Warnings & Info
	2	Use

	Installation
	3	Content
	4	Tools
	5	Installation


